Do you or someone you know currently have a Personal Support Worker (PSW)? PSWs typically help individuals with daily living activities, such as hygiene, meals, and mobility, and work as part of patient care teams. They work in a variety of environments, be it in
long-term care homes, hospitals, or in-home care. They may also use job titles such as Social Worker, Health Care Aide, Patient Care Aide, Resident Care Aide.

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Total Male Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 475 524 2 289 294 418 38 193 427 343 - - 444 557
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 - - 515 486
| personally have a PSW to help me 27 14 13 - 15 6 7 2 2 13 11 - - 19 8
3% 3% 3% - 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% - - 4% 2%
%k *

Someone | know has a PSW to help them 187 74 112 1 78 63 46 4 26 79 79 - - 110 77

19% 15% 22% 55% 23% 19% 14% 10% 14% 19% 22% - - 21% 16%

A *k F * H N

| don't personally have one, but | may need 135 73 62 - 33 40 62 7 29 53 46 - - 57 78
one in the future 13% 15% 12% - 10% 12% 19% 19% 16% 13% 13% - - 11% 16%
No 662 328 334 1 220 224 218 24 132 282 224 - - 336 327

66% 68% 65% 45% 65% 68% 66% 69% 71% 67% 63% - - 65% 67%

k% *

Sigma 1011 489 521 2 345 333 332 36 189 426 360 - - 521 490

101% 101% 101% 100% 102% 101% 101% 104% 101% 101% 101% - - 101% 101%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - PSWs positively impact the lives of Canadians of all ages.

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Male Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 475 524 2 289 294 418 38 193 427 343 444 557
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 515 486
Top 2 Box (Net) 936 445 489 2 315 312 309 29 176 395 337 480 456
94% 92% 95% 100% 93% 94% 94% 83% 94% 93% 95% 93% 94%
A ok * G G G
Strongly agree 488 196 289 2 166 161 160 14 98 196 180 250 238
49% 41% 56% 100% 49% 49% 49% 39% 52% 46% 51% 49% 49%
A k% *
Somewhat agree 448 248 200 - 149 151 149 15 78 198 156 231 218
45% 51% 39% - 44% 45% 45% 44% 42% 47% 44% 45% 45%
B k% *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65 40 25 - 25 20 20 6 11 28 19 35 30
6% 8% 5% - 7% 6% 6% 17% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6%
B ok HIJ*
Somewhat disagree 45 27 18 - 16 14 15 3 10 16 16 22 23
5% 6% 3% - 5% 1% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5%
* %k *
Strongly disagree 20 13 7 - 9 6 5 3 1 12 4 13 7
2% 3% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 8% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Sigma 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 515 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - As | age, | would prefer in-home care over moving to a long-term care facility.

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 475 524 2 289 294 418 38 193 427 343 444 557
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 515 486
Top 2 Box (Net) 901 424 475 2 295 298 307 31 162 381 327 452 449
90% 87% 92% 100% 87% 90% 93% 89% 87% 90% 92% 88% 93%
A *k D * M
Strongly agree 526 246 280 - 158 171 198 17 99 219 191 238 288
53% 51% 54% - 46% 52% 60% 50% 53% 52% 54% 46% 59%
Somewhat agree 375 178 195 2 138 127 110 14 63 162 136 214 161
37% 37% 38% 100% 41% 38% 33% 39% 34% 38% 38% 41% 33%
%k * N
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 100 61 39 - 44 33 22 4 25 42 29 64 36
10% 13% 8% - 13% 10% 7% 11% 13% 10% 8% 12% 7%
B ok F * N
Somewhat disagree 77 49 28 - 32 29 16 1 23 28 25 49 28
8% 10% 5% - 9% 9% 5% 2% 12% 7% 7% 9% 6%
B ok F * 1 N
Strongly disagree 24 12 11 - 13 5 6 3 2 14 5 15 8
2% 2% 2% - 4% 1% 2% 9% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Sigma 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 515 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would only consider moving into an assisted living facility if | couldn't afford in-home care.

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Total Male Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 475 524 2 289 294 418 38 193 427 343 444 557
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 515 486
Top 2 Box (Net) 817 397 418 2 270 279 268 29 152 343 293 414 403
82% 82% 81% 100% 79% 84% 81% 83% 81% 81% 82% 80% 83%
%k *
Strongly agree 308 143 165 - 102 100 107 11 66 120 110 146 162
31% 29% 32% - 30% 30% 32% 33% 35% 28% 31% 28% 33%
k% *
Somewhat agree 509 254 253 2 168 179 161 18 85 223 183 268 241
51% 52% 49% 100% 50% 54% 49% 50% 46% 53% 51% 52% 50%
%k *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 184 88 96 - 70 53 62 6 35 80 63 101 83
18% 18% 19% - 21% 16% 19% 17% 19% 19% 18% 20% 17%
k% *
Somewhat disagree 135 66 69 - 50 40 46 2 28 53 53 74 62
14% 14% 13% - 15% 12% 14% 7% 15% 12% 15% 14% 13%
* %k *
Strongly disagree 49 22 27 - 20 13 15 4 7 27 10 28 21
5% 4% 5% - 6% 4% 5% 10% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Sigma 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 515 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Being able to age in place would allow me to maintain my independence, comfort, and dignity as | get older.

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 475 524 2 289 294 418 38 193 427 343 - - 444 557
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 - - 515 486
Top 2 Box (Net) 957 457 498 2 328 310 319 33 174 401 349 - - 485 472
96% 94% 97% 100% 97% 93% 97% 95% 93% 95% 98% - - 94% 97%
*k E * HI M
Strongly agree 617 273 342 1 190 203 224 18 108 268 223 - - 289 328
62% 56% 67% 55% 56% 61% 68% 52% 58% 63% 63% - - 56% 68%
A *k D * M
Somewhat agree 341 184 155 1 139 107 95 15 66 132 127 - - 197 144
34% 38% 30% 45% 41% 32% 29% 43% 36% 31% 36% - - 38% 30%
B *k EF * N
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44 27 16 - 12 22 10 2 13 22 7 - - 30 14
4% 6% 3% - 3% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 2% - - 6% 3%
ok F * J J N
Somewhat disagree 29 19 10 - 7 16 5 1 10 13 5 - - 21 8
3% 4% 2% - 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% - - 1% 2%
ok F * J N
Strongly disagree 15 8 7 - 4 6 5 1 2 9 2 - - 9 6
1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% - - 2% 1%
¥k *
Sigma 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 - - 515 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would consider borrowing money to cover the cost of in-home care for myself or a loved one.

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 475 524 2 289 294 418 38 193 427 343 - - 444 557
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 - - 515 486
Top 2 Box (Net) 449 218 230 1 178 143 128 19 76 175 179 - - 259 189
45% 45% 45% 55% 52% 43% 39% 54% 41% 41% 50% - - 50% 39%
*k EF * HI N
Strongly agree 107 48 58 1 47 34 26 1 22 45 39 - - 62 45
11% 10% 11% 55% 14% 10% 8% 4% 12% 11% 11% - - 12% 9%
* % F *
Somewhat agree 342 170 172 - 131 109 102 18 54 130 140 - - 198 144
34% 35% 33% - 39% 33% 31% 51% 29% 31% 39% - - 38% 30%
*k F HI* HI N
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 552 267 284 1 162 188 202 16 111 248 177 - - 256 296
55% 55% 55% 45% 48% 57% 61% 46% 59% 59% 50% - - 50% 61%
ok D D * J J M
Somewhat disagree 331 169 161 1 89 119 123 6 61 157 108 - - 147 184
33% 35% 31% 45% 26% 36% 37% 16% 32% 37% 30% - - 29% 38%
ok D D * G M
Strongly disagree 221 98 123 - 73 69 79 10 51 91 69 - - 109 112
22% 20% 24% - 21% 21% 24% 30% 27% 22% 19% - - 21% 23%
¥k * J
Sigma 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 - - 515 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Total Male Female Other/Prefer HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 475 524 2 289 294 418 38 193 427 343 - - 444 557
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 - - 515 486
PSWs positively impact the lives of Canadians 936 445 489 2 315 312 309 29 176 395 337 - - 480 456
of all ages. 94% 92% 95% 100% 93% 94% 94% 83% 94% 93% 95% - - 93% 94%
A ok * G G G
As | age, | would prefer in-home care over 901 424 475 2 295 298 307 31 162 381 327 - - 452 449
moving to a long-term care facility. 90% 87% 92% 100% 87% 90% 93% 89% 87% 90% 92% - - 88% 93%
A *k D * M
I would only consider moving into an assisted 817 397 418 2 270 279 268 29 152 343 293 - - 414 403
living facility if | couldn't afford in-home care. 82% 82% 81% 100% 79% 84% 81% 83% 81% 81% 82% - - 80% 83%
k% *
Being able to age in place would allow me to 957 457 498 2 328 310 319 33 174 401 349 - - 485 472
maintain my independence, comfort, and 96% 94% 97% 100% 97% 93% 97% 95% 93% 95% 98% - - 94% 97%
dignity as | get older. *ok E * HI M
I would consider borrowing money to cover 449 218 230 1 178 143 128 19 76 175 179 - - 259 189
the cost of in-home care for myself or a loved 45% 45% 45% 55% 52% 43% 39% 54% 41% 41% 50% - - 50% 39%
one. ok EF * HI N
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 475 524 2 289 294 418 38 193 427 343 - - 444 557
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 514 2 340 332 330 35 187 423 356 - - 515 486
PSWs positively impact the lives of Canadians 65 40 25 - 25 20 20 6 11 28 19 - - 35 30
of all ages. 6% 8% 5% - 7% 6% 6% 17% 6% 7% 5% - - 7% 6%
B *k HIJ*
As | age, | would prefer in-home care over 100 61 39 - 44 33 22 4 25 42 29 - - 64 36
moving to a long-term care facility. 10% 13% 8% - 13% 10% 7% 11% 13% 10% 8% - - 12% 7%
B *k F * N
I would only consider moving into an assisted 184 88 96 - 70 53 62 6 35 80 63 - - 101 83
living facility if | couldn't afford in-home care. 18% 18% 19% - 21% 16% 19% 17% 19% 19% 18% - - 20% 17%
k% *
Being able to age in place would allow me to 44 27 16 - 12 22 10 2 13 22 7 - - 30 14
maintain my independence, comfort, and 4% 6% 3% - 3% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 2% - - 6% 3%
dignity as | get older. *ok F * J J N
I would consider borrowing money to cover 552 267 284 1 162 188 202 16 111 248 177 - - 256 296
the cost of in-home care for myself or a loved 55% 55% 55% 45% 48% 57% 61% 46% 59% 59% 50% - - 50% 61%
one. ok D D * J J M
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents



In your opinion regarding PSWs, which of the following have become better, remained the same, or worsened in the last two years? - Access to a PSW

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Total Male Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
ELE
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 335 154 180 1 101 93 141 11 59 141 124 - - 153 182
Base: All Answering (wtd) 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
Better 36 25 10 1 20 9 8 1 2 10 24 - - 27 9
11% 16% 6% 100% 17% 8% 7% 5% 4% 7% 18% - - 15% 6%
Remained the same 110 59 50 - 40 35 34 2 17 45 45 - - 60 50
32% 38% 28% - 33% 33% 31% 22% 31% 32% 34% - - 33% 31%
k% * * %k *
Worsened 117 40 77 - 45 41 31 2 22 52 41 - - 63 54
35% 25% 43% - 37% 38% 28% 17% 40% 37% 31% - - 35% 34%
A k% * * %k *
Not sure 76 33 42 - 15 22 38 6 14 34 22 - - 30 46
22% 21% 23% - 13% 21% 34% 56% 25% 24% 16% - - 17% 29%
Sigma 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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In your opinion regarding PSWs, which of the following have become better, remained the same, or worsened in the last two years? - PSW availability in your area

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Total Male Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
ELE
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 335 154 180 1 101 93 141 11 59 141 124 - - 153 182
Base: All Answering (wtd) 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
Better 40 28 12 - 22 10 9 3 2 15 20 - - 31 10
12% 18% 7% - 18% 9% 8% 31% 3% 11% 15% - - 17% 6%
Remained the same 125 63 61 1 42 43 41 1 23 51 51 - - 64 61
37% 40% 34% 100% 35% 40% 37% 6% 42% 36% 38% - - 36% 38%
k% * * %k *
Worsened 91 28 63 - 36 30 26 2 17 40 32 - - 46 45
27% 18% 35% - 30% 28% 23% 14% 30% 29% 25% - - 25% 29%
A k% * * %k *
Not sure 82 38 44 - 21 26 36 5 14 35 28 - - 39 43
24% 24% 24% - 17% 24% 32% 48% 25% 25% 21% - - 22% 27%
k% * * D * %k *
Sigma 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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In your opinion regarding PSWs, which of the following have become better, remained the same, or worsened in the last two years? - Affordability of PSW support

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Total Male Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
ELE
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 335 154 180 1 101 93 141 11 59 141 124 - - 153 182
Base: All Answering (wtd) 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
Better 26 17 9 - 14 5 7 2 3 9 13 - - 17 9
8% 11% 5% - 12% 4% 7% 17% 5% 6% 10% - - 10% 5%
%k * * %k *
Remained the same 106 57 48 1 46 33 27 3 15 41 47 - - 67 40
31% 36% 27% 100% 39% 30% 24% 27% 27% 29% 36% - - 37% 25%
Worsened 123 52 72 - 35 49 40 2 22 49 51 - - 59 64
36% 33% 40% - 29% 45% 35% 14% 40% 35% 39% - - 33% 40%
%k * D* %k *
Not sure 83 32 51 - 24 22 37 4 15 43 21 - - 37 46
24% 20% 28% - 20% 20% 33% 41% 28% 30% 16% - - 20% 29%
Sigma 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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In your opinion regarding PSWs, which of the following have become better, remained the same, or worsened in the last two years? - Training for PSWs

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Total Male Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
ELE
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 335 154 180 1 101 93 141 11 59 141 124 - - 153 182
Base: All Answering (wtd) 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
Better 61 40 21 - 28 17 17 2 6 29 23 - - 40 21
18% 25% 12% - 23% 15% 15% 22% 11% 21% 18% - - 22% 13%
B %k * * %k * N
Remained the same 114 59 54 1 37 36 42 2 17 41 55 - - 55 59
34% 38% 30% 100% 31% 33% 38% 14% 30% 29% 41% - - 31% 37%
k% * * %k * |
Worsened 58 17 42 - 27 18 13 2 12 23 21 - - 37 21
17% 11% 23% - 22% 17% 12% 17% 23% 16% 16% - - 21% 13%
A k% F* * %k *
Not sure 105 42 64 - 29 37 40 5 20 47 33 - - 47 58
31% 26% 35% - 24% 35% 36% 46% 36% 34% 25% - - 26% 37%
k% * * * %k *
Sigma 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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In your opinion regarding PSWs, which of the following have become better, remained the same, or worsened in the last two years? - Addressing burnout for PSWs

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Total Male Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
ELE
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 335 154 180 1 101 93 141 11 59 141 124 - - 153 182
Base: All Answering (wtd) 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
Better 29 24 4 1 16 9 4 - * 12 16 - - 22 7
8% 15% 2% 100% 13% 8% 3% - 1% 8% 13% - - 12% 4%
Remained the same 88 46 42 - 34 24 29 2 14 32 39 - - 50 37
26% 29% 23% - 29% 23% 26% 22% 26% 23% 30% - - 28% 23%
k% * * %k *
Worsened 116 41 75 - 42 37 37 2 26 52 36 - - 58 58
34% 26% 42% - 35% 35% 33% 19% 47% 37% 28% - - 32% 36%
A k% * * * %k J*
Not sure 106 47 60 - 28 37 42 6 15 46 40 - - 49 57
31% 30% 33% - 23% 34% 38% 60% 27% 32% 30% - - 27% 36%
k% * * D * %k *
Sigma 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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In your opinion regarding PSWs, which of the following have become better, remained the same, or worsened in the last two years? - Time a PSW is able to spend with you

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Total Male Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
ELE
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 335 154 180 1 101 93 141 11 59 141 124 - - 153 182
Base: All Answering (wtd) 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
Better 39 32 7 - 20 10 8 1 4 14 20 - - 27 11
11% 20% 4% - 17% 9% 7% 11% 7% 10% 15% - - 15% 7%
Remained the same 110 52 58 - 36 40 34 4 19 40 47 - - 62 48
32% 33% 32% - 30% 37% 30% 37% 34% 28% 36% - - 34% 30%
k% * * %k *
Worsened 102 33 67 1 36 33 32 - 17 44 40 - - 50 51
30% 21% 37% 100% 30% 31% 29% - 32% 31% 30% - - 28% 32%
A k% * * %k *
Not sure 89 40 49 - 27 24 37 6 15 43 25 - - 40 49
26% 26% 27% - 22% 23% 34% 51% 27% 31% 19% - - 22% 31%
k% * * * %k * J
Sigma 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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In-home care from a PSW can range from $19 to $75 an hour ($150 - $600 per eight-hour workday). What best describes your awareness of the cost of in-home care:

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Female Other/Prefer 45-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
not to
answer
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 335 154 180 1 101 93 141 11 59 141 124 - - 153 182
Base: All Answering (wtd) 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
| was not previously aware of the cost of in- 170 75 95 - 53 51 66 8 41 66 55 - - 83 86
home care from a PSW 50% 47% 53% - 44% 47% 59% 72% 74% 47% 42% - - 46% 54%
Im generally aware of the cost of in-home care 98 52 45 1 40 31 27 1 8 39 51 - - 59 40
but | have not considered it as part of my 29% 33% 25% 100% 34% 28% 25% 6% 14% 28% 38% - - 33% 25%
retirement planning * ok * * *k * H
Im generally aware of the cost of in-home care 44 20 25 - 16 17 11 - 4 23 17 - - 22 22
and have considered it as part of my 13% 13% 14% - 14% 16% 10% - 7% 16% 13% - - 12% 14%
retirement planning but 1&#39;m concerned it *k * * *k *
Im aware of the cost of in-home care, have 21 9 12 - 7 8 7 2 2 9 8 - - 11 10
planned for it and can afford it if necessary to 6% 6% 7% - 6% 7% 6% 22% 3% 6% 6% - - 6% 6%
age in place. *ok * * *k *
Other 5 1 4 - 3 1 1 - 1 4 - - - 4 1
2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 1% - 2% 3% - - - 2% 1%
* %k * * * %k *
Sigma 339 157 180 1 120 108 111 11 55 141 132 - - 180 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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